

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8649/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2019
in SCA No. 4855/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

SANJAYBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBANJI KALAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.55830/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.55832/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. D.N. Ray, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has drawn our attention to Annexure P-1 of the SLP paper book and submitted that the earlier suit was unconditionally withdrawn and, therefore, the petitioner-defendant has substantial defence to put forth in the suit filed for recovery of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs).

Having regard to the submissions made at the Bar, issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Special Summary Suit No.229 of 2014 pending before the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Ahmedabad (Rural), Mirzapur.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER