

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8649/2019

SANJAYBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBANJI KALAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 1 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Notice could not be served to the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as postal remarks shows "expired". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 25.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

pm