

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8649/2019

SANJAYBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBANJI KALAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite grant of several opportunities, learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, as a final opportunity, three weeks further time is granted to file the application failing which the special leave petition qua Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER