

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8649/2019

SANJAYBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBANJI KALAJI

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 100926/2021 Withdrawal of Special Leave Petition.
IA No. 100926/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharik Patel, Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard IA No. 100926/2021, which is an application seeking for
withdrawal of special leave petition.

Considering the aforesaid, IA No. 100926/2021 is allowed.

Consequently, the special leave petition is withdrawn.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)